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Introduction
In RAN4#76bis [1] presented A-MPR simulation results for band 65 for band 34 protection according to WF [2]. In this contribution we are proposing two A-MPR tables based on results from [1].

Discussion

Table 1 proposes necessary A-MPR for band 65 in case the band 34 protection level is – 40 dBm / 1 MHz.

Table 1 Band 65 A-MPR in case band 34 protection level is - 40 dBm / 1 MHz

	Channel Bandwidth [MHz]
	Parameters

	5
	Fc [MHz]
	Fc > 1997.5
	 

	
	RBstart
	0 – 12
	13 - 24
	

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	> 12
	N/A
	

	
	RBstart + LCRB [RBs]
	N/A
	≥ 25
	

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 5
	≤ 1
	

	10
	Fc [MHz]
	1985 < Fc ≤ 1995
	Fc > 1995

	
	RBstart
	0 - 45
	46 - 49
	0 – 7
	8 - 21
	22 - 49

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	> 27
	> 2
	0 - 6
	> 25
	> 20
	N/A

	
	RBstart + LCRB [RBs]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	> 39

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 5
	≤ 1
	≤ 5
	≤ 10
	≤ 8
	≤ 9

	15
	Fc [MHz]
	1972.5 < Fc ≤ 1987.5
	Fc > 1987.5
	 
	 

	
	RBstart
	0 - 68
	69 - 74
	0 - 74
	
	

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	> 45
	0 - 2
	0 - 74
	
	

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 4
	≤ 1
	≤ 11
	
	

	20
	Fc [MHz]
	1970 < Fc ≤ 1990
	Fc > 1990
	

	
	RBstart
	0 - 12
	13 - 54
	55 - 99
	0 - 99
	

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	0 - 6
	> 50
	> 36
	N/A
	0 - 99
	

	
	RBstart + LCRB [RBs]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	> 78
	N/A
	

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 5
	≤ 9
	≤ 8
	≤11
	≤ 11
	


Table 2 proposes necessary A-MPR for band 65 in case the band 34 protection level is – 50 dBm / 1 MHz.

Table 2 Band 65 A-MPR in case band 34 protection level is - 50 dBm / 1 MHz

	Channel Bandwidth [MHz]
	Parameters

	5
	Fc [MHz]
	Fc > 1987.5
	 

	
	RBstart
	0 - 24
	

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	0 - 24
	

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 8
	

	10
	Fc [MHz]
	1975 < Fc ≤ 1985
	Fc > 1985
	 

	
	RBstart
	0 - 43
	44 - 49
	0 - 49
	

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	> 36
	1
	0 - 49
	

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 2
	≤ 3
	≤ 16
	

	15
	Fc [MHz]
	1972.5 < Fc ≤ 1987.5
	Fc > 1987.5

	
	RBstart
	0 - 11
	12 - 46
	47 - 74
	0 - 74

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	1
	> 36
	> 20
	N/A
	0 - 74

	
	RBstart + LCRB [RBs]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	> 48
	N/A

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 2
	≤ 8
	≤ 7
	≤ 7
	≤ 17

	20
	Fc [MHz]
	1970 < Fc ≤ 1990
	Fc > 1990

	
	RBstart
	0 - 13
	14 - 60
	61 - 99
	0 - 99

	
	LCRB [RBs]
	> 0
	1 - 12
	> 12
	 
	0 - 99

	
	A-MPR [dB]
	≤ 15
	≤ 2
	≤ 15
	≤ 16
	≤ 17


Conclusion

In this contribution we have made two proposals for band 65 A-MPR tables for protection of band 34. One table is for band 34 protection level of – 40 dBm / 1 MHz and another table is is for band 34 protection level of – 50 dBm / 1 MHz.
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